
Brown (0-2) -vs- Memphis (4-1)
2/26/2022 at Memphis, Tenn. (FedExPark Avron Fog)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rushing, L. (1-0)
Loss: Gauge Lockhart (0-1)
Save: Kendrick, D. (1)
HBP: Gauge Lockhart, Wimberley,Bl
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clay Phillips First: Jason Long Third Base: Mark Scott 
Start: 2:00   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 282   Weather: Cloudy and Cold
Game notes:
- Fowler, D. faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2
Memphis 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 X 3 6 0

Brown 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derian Morphew cf 3 0 0 0 2 2 0
Ryan Marra 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Nathan Brasher lf 5 0 1 0 0 3 5
Jacob Burley c 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Charles Crawford dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Gunner Boree 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jackson Hipp rf 4 0 0 1 0 3 1
    Jared Johnson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reece Rappoli 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ray Sass ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
Tobey McDonough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gauge Lockhart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paxton Meyers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 7 13 11

3B: Gunner Boree (1)
SB: Derian Morphew (1); Charles Crawford (1); Reece Rappoli (1)
HBP: Ryan Marra (1); Jacob Burley (1)
PO: Ray Sass (2)
E: Gunner Boree (2)

Memphis 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wilson, Z. cf 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Daniels, B. rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brooks, B. ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Compton, J. dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Howell, T. c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kohler, L. 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Baskin, A. 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Swanberg, C. 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Bibiloni, I. lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Fowler, D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wimberley,Bl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rushing, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendrick, D. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 6 0 4 9 6

SB: Daniels, B. (1)
CS: Brooks, B. (1)
HBP: Daniels, B. (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tobey McDonough 6.0 5 0 0 1 8 2 0 0 0 23 24 4 5 90
Gauge Lockhart (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 3 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 1 0 26
Paxton Meyers 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 6 3 1 4 9 3 0 1 0 28 33 6 6 130

Memphis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fowler, D. 4.0 2 0 0 4 7 2 0 0 0 14 18 4 1 83
Wimberley,Bl 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 9 2 2 27
Rushing, L. (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
Kendrick, D. (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 33
Totals 4 1 1 7 13 3 0 2 0 30 39 10 3 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO MEM
Morphew,Deri struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 0 0
Marra,Ryan singled to left field (0-2 SK). 0 0
Brasher,Nath struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0
Burley,Jacob flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Memphis - Bottom of 1st BRO MEM
Wilson, Z. struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 0 0
Daniels, B. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Brooks, B. singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Brooks, B. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO MEM
Crawford,Cha walked, advanced to second on a wild pitch (3-2 SBBBKFFFB). 0 0
Boree,Gunner struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 0
Hipp,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFFS). 0 0
Crawford,Cha stole third. 0 0
Rappoli,Reec popped up to 2b (3-0 BBB). 0 0

Memphis - Bottom of 2nd BRO MEM
Compton, J. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0
Howell, T. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Kohler, L. singled through the right side (3-2 BSBBF). 0 0
Kohler, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Baskin, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Swanberg, C. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO MEM
Sass,Ray popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Morphew,Deri walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Morphew,Deri stole second. 0 0
Marra,Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Morphew,Deri advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Brasher,Nath fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBKBS). 0 0

Memphis - Bottom of 3rd BRO MEM
Bibiloni, I. struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFFBFFS). 0 0
Wilson, Z. struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBFS). 0 0
Daniels, B. out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

Brown - Top of 4th BRO MEM
Burley,Jacob grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Crawford,Cha struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0
Boree,Gunner tripled to right field (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Hipp,Jackson struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 0 0

Memphis - Bottom of 4th BRO MEM
Brooks, B. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Compton, J. fouled out to rf (2-1 BBK); Brooks, B. advanced to second. 0 0
Howell, T. singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 0



Kohler, L. grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB); Howell, T. advanced to second; Brooks, B. advanced to third. 0 0
Baskin, A. struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brown - Top of 5th BRO MEM
Rappoli,Reec walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Rappoli,Reec stole second. 0 0
Sass,Ray walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Wimberley,Bl to p for Fowler, D.. 0 0
Morphew,Deri flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Sass,Ray picked off. 0 0
Sass,Ray picked off, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Marra,Ryan hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brasher,Nath struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0

Memphis - Bottom of 5th BRO MEM
Swanberg, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
Bibiloni, I. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Wilson, Z. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Brown - Top of 6th BRO MEM
Burley,Jacob hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Crawford,Cha singled to left field (0-0); Burley,Jacob advanced to second. 0 0
Boree,Gunner walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Crawford,Cha advanced to second; Burley,Jacob advanced to third. 0 0
Hipp,Jackson reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BS); Boree,Gunner advanced to second; Crawford,Cha
out at third 3b unassisted; Burley,Jacob scored. 1 0
Rappoli,Reec flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Sass,Ray grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBK). 1 0

Memphis - Bottom of 6th BRO MEM
Daniels, B. singled through the left side (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Brooks, B. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Compton, J. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Howell, T. singled to center field (0-1 K); Daniels, B. advanced to second. 1 0
Howell, T. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Daniels, B. advanced to third. 1 0
Kohler, L. struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 1 0

Brown - Top of 7th BRO MEM
Rushing, L. to p for Wimberley,Bl. 1 0
Morphew,Deri struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKFS). 1 0
Marra,Ryan fouled out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Brasher,Nath singled to center field (1-2 SKFB). 1 0
Burley,Jacob fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 0

Memphis - Bottom of 7th BRO MEM
Lockhart,Gau to p for McDonough,To. 1 0
Baskin, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Swanberg, C. walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 1 0
Bibiloni, I. walked (3-0 BBBB); Swanberg, C. advanced to second. 1 0
Wilson, Z. singled to right field (1-2 KFBF); Bibiloni, I. advanced to second; Swanberg, C. advanced to third,
out at home rf to c. 1 0
Daniels, B. hit by pitch (2-2 KBSB); Wilson, Z. advanced to second; Bibiloni, I. advanced to third. 1 0
Daniels, B. advanced to second; Wilson, Z. advanced to third; Bibiloni, I. scored on an error by 3b. 1 1
Daniels, B. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Wilson, Z. scored, unearned. 1 2
Brooks, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Meyers,Paxto to p for Lockhart,Gau. 1 2



Brooks, B. out at second c to 1b to ss to 2b to ss; Daniels, B. stole home, unearned. 1 3
Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 8th BRO MEM
Kendrick, D. to p for Rushing, L.. 1 3
Crawford,Cha fouled out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 3
Boree,Gunner flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 1 3
Hipp,Jackson struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 3

Memphis - Bottom of 8th BRO MEM
Johnson,Jare to rf for Hipp,Jackson. 1 3
Compton, J. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Howell, T. flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 3
Kohler, L. struck out looking (2-2 SBBFK). 1 3

Brown - Top of 9th BRO MEM
Rappoli,Reec struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 3
Sass,Ray walked (3-2 FKBBFBB). 1 3
Sass,Ray advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Morphew,Deri walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Marra,Ryan struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 3
Brasher,Nath struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 3

Memphis - Bottom of 9th BRO MEM


